
Name Detail Awarded Amount ($)

5,983,193$                               

DHHS ASPR - First COVID Supplemental HPP Allotment Hospital Association thru DHSS 106,737$                                         
DHHS ASPR - First COVID Supplemental HPP Allotment Cooperative Agreement thru DHSS 113,011$                                         
CDC COVID-19 Crisis Response Cooperative Agreement to DHSS 4,902,840$                                      
CDC COVID-19 ELC Infection Control Training to DHSS 860,605$                                         

1,215,686$                               

Title IV-B Subpart I thru DHSS 15,686$                                           
Older Americans Act Title III-C – Congregate Meals thru DHSS 400,000$                                         
Older Americans Act Title III-C – Home Delivered Meals thru DHSS 800,000$                                         

2,243,874,017$                       

Coronavirus Relief Fund Tribal Set-Aside 307,953,381$                                 
Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Transit Infrastructure Grants Indian Reservation Apportionments 600,570$                                         
Indian Health Service CARES Act Supplemental Appropriation 114,900,828$                                 
HHS Provider Relief Fund 2  General Distribution, High Impact Targeted, Rural, and/or the Skilled Nursing 172,907,115$                                 
Bureau of Indian Affairs Aid to Tribal Government Allocation to Alaska Tribes 71,106,241$                                   
Bureau of Indian Affairs Welfare Assistance Allocation to Alaska Tribes 1,732,343$                                      
Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Indian Housing Block Grant 24,845,097$                                   
Higher Education Funds to Alaska Bible College 42,068$                                           
Higher Education Funds to Alaska Career College 941,040$                                         
Higher Education Funds to Alaska Christian College 201,678$                                         
Higher Education Funds to Alaska Pacific University 254,627$                                         
Higher Education Funds to Ilisagvik College 36,806$                                           
Minority Serving Inst Funds to Alaska Christian College 210,902$                                         
Minority Serving Inst Funds to Alaska Pacific University 253,548$                                         
Minority Serving Inst Funds to Ilisagvik College 774,501$                                         

Non-State Agency Subtotal 696,760,745$                                 
Coronavirus Relief Funds to State of Alaska 1,250,000,000$                             
Emergency Management Performance Grant COVID-19 Supplemental to DMVA 882,283$                                         
USDHHS Family Violence Prevention and Services/Grants to CDVSA 77,459$                                           
USDOJ Byrne-JAG for State Public Safety to DPS 2,585,351$                                      
USDOJ Byrne-JAG for Local Public Safety thru DPS 1,000,000$                                      
Elections Support to GOV 3,000,000$                                      
Community Development Block Grants to DCCED 6,190,522$                                      
Fisheries Stimulus thru DCCED (anticipate $50K to ADFG for assistance) 50,000,000$                                   
Elem & Second School Emergency Relief Funds thru DEED 38,407,914$                                   
Gov Emergency Education Relief Funds thru DEED 6,503,527$                                      
USDOA Food Assistance Funds thru DEED 41,869,617$                                   
National Endowment for the Arts to DEED 421,500$                                         
International Airports to DOTPF 32,100,000$                                   
Transportation Funds to DOTPF 81,084,100$                                   
Higher Education Funds to Alaska Vocational Technical Center (AVTEC) in DOLWD 71,437$                                           
Higher Education Relief Funds to University of Alaska 7,884,774$                                      
Minority Serving Inst Funds to University of Alaska 2,626,299$                                      
DHHS ASPR - CARES HPP Allotment Hospital Association to DHSS 750,000$                                         
Substance Abuse & Mental Health Use During COVID-19 to DHSS 2,000,000$                                      
Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) to DHSS 6,489,103$                                      
Low Income Home Energy Assistance (LIHEAP) to DHSS 2,743,872$                                      
CDC Building Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity/ELC Reopen America to DHSS 5,447,600$                                      
CDC Influenza Season Early Preparedness to DHSS 358,881$                                         
CDC COVID-19 Vaccine Preparedness to DHSS 512,751$                                         
CDC All Other State, Tribal, Local and Territorial (STLT) Awards to DHSS 391,282$                                         
Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program Part B - COVID to DHSS 50,000$                                           
Support Services under Title III-B of the Older Americans Act to DHSS 850,000$                                         
Nutrition Services under Title III-C of the Older Americans Act to DHSS 2,040,000$                                      
Family Caregiver Support under Title III-E of the Older Americans Act to DHSS 375,000$                                         
Ombudsman Program under Title VII of the Older Americans Act to DHSS 100,000$                                         
Aging and Disability Resource Center funds to DHSS 300,000$                                         

State Agency Subtotal 1,547,113,272$                             

Federal Funding to Alaska for COVID-19 Response*

Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental Appropriations

Families First Coronavirus Response Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Stimulus (CARES) Act

Page 1 of 2



Name Detail Awarded Amount ($)

Federal Funding to Alaska for COVID-19 Response*

53,981,495$  
Building Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity/COVID-19 Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care 
Enhancement Act Response Activities to DHSS 53,981,495$  

708,536,456$  

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Transit Infrastructure Grants Indian Reservation Apportionments 600,570$  
COVID-19 Federal Emergency Rental Assistance Program - Anchorage (NACo estimate) 35,450,614$  
COVID-19 Fishery Relief thru Pacific State Marine Fisheries Commission - expected AK request 50,000,000$  
COVID-19 Federal Emergency Rental Assistance Program - Municipality of Anchorage 35,431,860$  
FTA Transit Infrastructure Grants Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 
Apportionments - Anchorage 31,961$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Alaska Bible College 70,715$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Alaska Christian College 342,002$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Alaska Pacific University 445,957$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Ilisagvik College 136,862$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Alaska Career College 479,963$  

Non-State Agency Subtotal 122,990,504$  
CDC Funding for COVID-19 Testing to DHSS 42,106,547$  
CDC Funding for COVID-19 Vaccination Activities to DHSS 6,610,133$  
Elem & Second School Emergency Relief II Funds through DEED 159,719,422$  
Gov Emergency Education Relief II Funds through DEED 2,824,017$  
Emergency Assistance for Non-Public Schools Funds through DEED 5,367,703$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Student Aid Portion - AVTEC 35,719$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Institutional Portion - AVTEC 216,598$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Student Aid Portion - UA 3,942,388$  
Higher Education Emergency Relief Funds II - Institutional Portion - UA 13,466,748$  
FTA Transit Infrastructure Grants Section 5307 Urbanized Area Apportionments - Fairbanks through DOTPF 77,056$  
FTA Transit Infrastructure Grants Section 5311 Rural Area Apportionments through DOTPF 55,709,437$  
Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) grant for Re-opening of Silvertip, Chitina and Birch Lake Maintenance 
Stations through DOTPF 2,130,200$  
FHWA Surface Transportation Funds through DOTPF - not allocated for a specific purpose 122,271,844$  
COVID-19 Federal Emergency Rental Assistance Program - Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) 164,568,140$  
Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) and Housing Assistance for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Funding AHFC 6,500,000$  

State Agency Subtotal 585,545,952$  
714,573,447$  

Federal Pandemic Unemployment Compensation 530,155,635$  
Pandemic Unemployment Assistance for Gig Economy and Other Self-Employed Claimants 68,646,389$  
Pandemic Emergency Unemployment Compensation (extra 13 weeks of benefits) 56,978,223$  
FEMA Other Needs Assistance for Lost Wages 58,793,200$  

436,432,700$  

32,751,000$  

1,269,252,925$  

598,205,713$  

72,000,000$  

132,923,214$  

Currently approved by FEMA thru DRF 6,046,735$  
FEMA project worksheets federal total actual amount still TBD thru Disaster Relief Fund 126,876,479$  

6,269,729,846$  
*Known as of February 5, 2021
1) 100% Federally-funded benefit payments from March 1st through February 4th, supported by multiple federal actions
2) These programs were supported by multiple federal actions, and impacts of the latest federal legislation (CRRSA) is not yet incorporated
3) The President's latest orders on FEMA reimbursements has not yet been incorporated

Enhanced Federal Medicaid Participation (FMAP)2

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Disaster 4533, COVID-193

TOTAL

Federally-funded Unemployment Compensation & Assistance1

Small Business Economic Injury Disaster Loans (EDIL)2

Small Business EDIL Advances2

Small Business Paycheck Protection Program2

Economic Impact Payments2

Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act

Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations (CRRSA) Act*

Page 2 of 2

DHSS has received $585,732,657 in federal funds for COVID-19.  
DHSS utilized the open-ended federal appropriation in the 
Emergency Programs component for FY2020 and FY2021.


	Fed Funding Total



